Public Works 10,206,475 1,209,440 0 10,444,994

  General Government 25,162,511 8,687,984 5,083,995 30,623

  Interest and Fiscal Charges 502,022 0 0 0

Total Governmental Activities 101,615,318 20,780,492 25,793,526 10,497,371

Business-Type Activities:

  Water 2,214,309 2,247,694 0 259,597

  Sewer 3,283,202 2,923,623 0 501,984

  Transfer Station 9,410,215 8,297,195 50,000 0

  Sheriff Police Rotary 549,710 398,469 0 0

Total Business-Type Activities 15,457,436 13,866,981 50,000 761,581

Total Primary Government 117,072,754$   34,647,473$   25,843,526$   11,258,952$

Component Unit:

Miami Land Reutilization Corporation 406,105$   0$   475,475$   0$

Change in Accounting Principle (GASB Statement 101)

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

Change in Net Position

Net Position Beginning of Year, As Restated

  Investment Earnings

  Miscellaneous

Net Position Previously Reported

Program Revenues

Net Position End of Year

General Revenues:

  Property Taxes

  Sales Taxes

  Intergovernmental, Unrestricted

Total General Revenues

MIAMI COUNTY, OHIO

DRAFT - 21 - 6/26/2025

Component

Unit

Governmental

Activities

Business-Type

Activities Total

Miami County Land

Reutilization

Corporation

(16,922,500)$   0$   (16,922,500)$

(10,332,426) 0 (10,332,426)

(6,196,770) 0 (6,196,770)

(678,261) 0 (678,261)

1,447,959 0 1,447,959

(11,359,909) 0 (11,359,909)

(502,022) 0 (502,022)

(44,543,929) 0 (44,543,929)

0 292,982 292,982

0 142,405 142,405

0 (1,063,020) (1,063,020)

0 (151,241) (151,241)

0 (778,874) (778,874)

(44,543,929) (778,874) (45,322,803)

69,370$

13,624,720 0 13,624,720 0

24,818,333 0 24,818,333 0

4,907,567 0 4,907,567 127,823

4,563,851 0 4,563,851 0

621,035 0 621,035 6,914

48,535,506 0 48,535,506 134,740

3,991,577 (778,874) 3,212,703 204,110

189,348,162 33,628,585 222,976,747 0

(2,811,314) (67,484) (2,878,798) 0

186,536,848 33,561,101 220,097,949 1,354,018

190,528,425$   32,782,227$   223,310,652$   1,558,128$

Net (Expense) Revenue

and Changes in Net Position

MIAMI COUNTY, OHIO

DRAFT - 22 - 6/26/2025

Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds

December 31, 2024

General

Job and Family

Services

Board of

Developmental

Disabilities

Assets:

Equity in Pooled Cash and Investments 43,902,630$   86,765$   12,573,370$

Cash and Cash Equivalents with Fiscal Agent 0 0 1,125,002

Receivables:

  Taxes 10,432,445 0 8,689,757

  Accounts 661,095 6,398 52,905

  Intergovernmental 2,416,880 4,435,410 876,357

  Interest 446,040 0 954

  Loans 0 0 0

  Leases 697,500 0 0

Due from Other Funds 89,869 0 0